## 504645901 11/16/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4692621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INCOAX NETWORKS EUROPE AB	08/22/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INCOAX NETWORKS AB	
Street Address:	UTMARKSVÄGEN 4	
City:	GÄVLE	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	802 91	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15341500
Application Number:	15341739
Application Number:	15422718
Application Number:	15423262

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-331-3716

**Email:** spillersr@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041741.000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY B. WARD, III
SIGNATURE:	/hbw/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Recordation\_of\_Assignment\_Change\_of\_Name\_041741\_000005#page1.tif source=Recordation of Assignment Change of Name 041741 000005#page2.tif

PATENT 504645901 REEL: 044151 FRAME: 0678

 $source = Recordation\_of\_Assignment\_Change\_of\_Name\_041741\_000005\#page3.tif$ 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belonger	Attorney Dkt. No.: 041741.000005 ow.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
InCoax Networks Europe AB  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes [] No [S]	InCoax Networks AB Utmarksvägen 4 802 91 Gävle Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) August 22, 2017  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [] No [S]
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/341,500; 15/341,739; 15/422,718; and 15/423,	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400 Post Office Box 13706 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
TWO NICHT EX	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Payment by EFT  Authorization to charge Deposit Account for any deficiency or credit any overpayment  None required (if filed electronically after 12/31/2013)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Deposit account number: 13-4365  SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowled correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or /hbw/	
Name of Person Signing Henry B. Ward, III	
Reg. No. 42,212	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Electronically filed via the EFS-Web Electronic Filing System of the	United Statement Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2017.



# e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556794-1363		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of correct same	
2009-11-23	2017-08-22	
Document steated on	Page	
2017-10-27 09:38	1 (2)	

Registration number: 556794-1363

Business name:

InCoax Networks AB

Address:

Utmarksvägen 4 802 91 GÄVLE

Registered office:

Gävle

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

#### THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2009-11-20

#### SHARE CAPITAL

1,392,838.250000 Share capital...: SEK

900,000 Min.... SEK 3,600,000

Number of shares: 5,211,353 3,600,000 Min....: 14,400,000 Max....:

## BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

690704-4033 Tooby, Richard Norton Börje, Fersens väg 6 Lgh 1101, 211 42 MALMÖ

#### BOARD MEMBERS

510727-6239 Wilsson, Lars Anders, Bjälkgatan 5 Lgh 1201, 824 43 HUDIKSVALL

740611-4632 Sjögren, Jonas Fredrik, Baltzar von Platensgata 4, 112 42 STOCKHOLM

620803-1888 Widlund, Clas Patrik, Bältvägen 26, 191 33 SOLLENTUNA

#### MANAGING DIRECTOR

690226-4156 Carlsson, Nils Peter Rogan, Kompassgatan 26, 211 17 MALMÖ

#### AUDITORS

610406-7852 Larsson, Carl Olov Mikael, c/o Ernst & Young AB, Box 205, 851 04 SUNDSVALL



# e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556794-1363		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of corrent Name	
2009-11-23	2017-08-22	
Socument created on	Page	
2017-10-27 09:38	2 (2)	

#### SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company. Signatory power by any two jointly of

the board members

Signatory power jointly by

Carlsson, Nils Peter Rogan

Tooby, Richard Norton Börje

Furthermore, the Masaging Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

#### ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2017-06-15

#### FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20160101-20161231

#### DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2017-08-22 InCoax Networks A8 2017-07-18 InCoax Network AB 2010-01-18 InCoax Networks Europe AB 2009-12-29 CoLan Systems AB 2009-11-23 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 127354

\*\*\*\* The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office \*\*\*\*

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

**RECORDED: 11/16/2017**